

John Lewis Stock Number	<b>54642003</b>
Name	<b>Festive Treats</b>
Contents	Abbey Biscuits Handmade Mince Pie Shortie Biscuits 150g Barfield Bakery Mince Pies (4pk) Gold Crown Christmas Pudding 350g Grandma Wild's Mini Bites for Sharing Mature Cheddar 100g Hawkshead Relish Co. Christmas Chutney 215g Linden Lady 8 Chocolates 100g Little's Christmas Flavour Ground Coffee 100g Santa Lucia Merlot 75cl
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: <b>Virginia Hayward Ltd</b>
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Abbey Biscuits Handmade Mince Pie Shortie Biscuits
Ingredients	Wheat Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Vitamin B1), Sugar, Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt (2.1%), Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Colours: Curcumin, Annatto, Flavouring), Sweet Cream Unsalted Butter (Pasteurised Cream made from Milk), Currants (Greek Currants, Sunflower Oil), Raisins (Turkish Raisins, Sunflower Oil), Mince Pie Flavouring (Flavouring, Ethanol, Monopropylene Glycol), Salt. Not suitable for Nut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. May also contain traces of Egg, Milk, Mustard, Oat, Sesame and Soya. Suitable for Vegetarians
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	150g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store pout of direct sunlight, once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 30 days
Manufacturer's name and address	Abbey Foods (Northwest) Ltd, Unit 7 Grove Road Industrial Estate, Grove Road, Stoke-on-Trent, Staffordshire, United Kindom, ST4 4LG
Instructions for use	n/a
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	511kj / 2146kcal
Fat	27.5
Of which saturated	12.8
Carbohydrate	59.27
Of which sugars	32
Fibre	1.3
Protein	5.5
Salt	0.452
Alcoholic Strength	0%
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Barfield Bakery Mince Pies (4pk)
Ingredients	Mincemeat (dried vine fruit, sugar, apple, glucose syrup, water, vegetable suet, mixed peel, modified maize starch, brandy 40% abv, acetic acid, mixed spice, malt extract, flavouring, orange oil), <b>wheat</b> flour, maize flour, margarine (vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavour), sugar, lard, <b>egg</b>
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container
Manufacturer's name and address	Barkers Bakery Ltd, Broad Lane, Cottenham, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, England, CB24 8SW
Instructions for use	Open pack and eat
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1429kj / 341kcal
Fat	15.2
Of which saturated	4.3
Carbohydrate	47.5
Of which sugars	27.9
Fibre	1.8
Protein	3.8
Salt	0.01
Alcoholic Strength	0%
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Gold Crown Christmas Pudding
Ingredients	Sultanas (25%) (sultanas, sunflower oil), sugar, breadcrumbs (fortified wheat flour ( <b>wheat</b> , calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), salt, yeast), fortified wheat flour ( <b>wheat</b> , calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), cider (7%) (preservative ( <b>sulphur dioxide</b> )), vegetable suet (vegetable fat blend (palm, rapeseed and sunflower oil), <b>wheat</b> flour), black treacle (cane molasses, invert sugar syrup), humectant (vegetable glycerine), mixed spice, colour (caramel E150c), salt, acidity regulator (citric acid), preservative (potassium sorbate), lemon flavouring.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Eggs Milk Tree Nuts Soybeans
Net Quantity	350g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK, HU7 0YF
Instructions for use	Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1482kj / 354kcal
Fat	8.1
Of which saturated	4.2
Carbohydrate	66.7
Of which sugars	47.3
Fibre	
Protein	3.5
Salt	0.25
Alcoholic Strength	0%
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No

Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Grandma Wild's Mini Bites for Sharing Mature Cheddar
Ingredients	<b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>wheat</b> flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cheddar cheese (22%) ( <b>milk</b> , potato starch), non-hydrogenated palm oil, <b>oats</b> , water, sugar, salt, natural flavouring, raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Eggs Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	Grandma Wild's, The Bakery, Station Road, Steeton, Nr Keighley, West Yorkshire, United Kingdom, BD20 6RB
Instructions for use	n/a
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1952kj / 467kcal
Fat	27
Of which saturated	14
Carbohydrate	42
Of which sugars	3
Fibre	2.8
Protein	12.7
Salt	2.08
Alcoholic Strength	0%
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Hawkshead Relish Co. Christmas Chutney
Ingredients	Dried Apricots (27%), Acetic Acid, Brown Sugar, Onions, Orange Juice, Cranberries (7%), Salt, Garlic, Ginger Puree, Orange Zest, Coriander Seeds, Cayenne Pepper. May contain traces of fruit stone
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	215g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store at room temperature - Refrigerate after opening and use within one month
Manufacturer's name and address	Hawkshead Relish Company, 2, The Square, , Hawkshead, Cumbria, United Kingdom, LA22 0NZ
Instructions for use	Serve with cheese board - or to add a little zest to Christmas leftovers
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	711kj / 168kcal
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	36
Of which sugars	36
Fibre	0
Protein	1.8
Salt	2
Alcoholic Strength	0%
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Linden Lady 8 Chocolates
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavour, Min cocoa solids: 30%, MILK solids: 20%. Plain chocolate: cocoa mass, sugar, fat reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavour vanilla. Min cocoa solids 70% White Chocolate; Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavour vanilla. Praline: (sugar, HAZELNUTS, emulsifier, SOYA lecithin) Fondant (Sugar, glucose, water, invert sugar syrup, CONDENSED milk ) Cream MILK, butter MILK. Decorations; ALMONDS, WHEAT starch,potato starch,, corn starch,rice bran oil,rice flour,flavour; maltodextrin, glucose syrup, vegetable fat (coconut) Colours: E100, E160a, E160c, E171, E172, glazing agent e414, e904, emulsifiers:E414, E471, stabiliser: E414, Humectant E422, gelatine, thickener E414 solubilized MILK protein acidulant E330 cartahamus concentrate, stabiliser gum arabic
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	IN DRY OUT OF DIRECT SUNLIGHT 12 -22C
Manufacturer's name and address	LINDEN LADY CHOCOLATES LTD, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, ESSEX, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Instructions for use	NA
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2175kj / 519kcal
Fat	30
Of which saturated	14
Carbohydrate	54
Of which sugars	51
Fibre	
Protein	6
Salt	0.1
Alcoholic Strength	0%
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Little's Christmas Flavour Ground Coffee
Ingredients	Arabica coffee (roast and ground), Nature-identical flavourings, Natural flavourings
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened use within one month. Keep reseal strip tightly sealed.
Manufacturer's name and address	Little's Ltd, Unit 8 Blackdown Park, Southview Industrial Estate, , Cullompton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FS
Instructions for use	Best enjoyed as a drip filter, cafetiere or French press. Not suitable for home espresso machines.
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	15kj / 4kcal
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	0.7
Of which sugars	0.1
Fibre	0.5
Protein	0.2
Salt	0
Alcoholic Strength	0%
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Santa Lucia Merlot
Ingredients	Fermented grape juice Contains Sulphites
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	75cl
Country of Origin	Chile
Storage Instructions	N/A
Manufacturer's name and address	Les Grands Chais de France, 1 Rue de la Division Leclerc, , Petersbach, N/A, France, 67290
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	13.5%
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes